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1. Demographics 

Table 1.1: Sex 

Sex n Percent 
Female 336 65.8 
Male 175 34.2 
Total 511 100.0 

 

Table 1.2: Race 

Race n Percent 
Asian 40 7.8 
Black 83 16.2 
Hispanic 12 2.3 
Multiracial 1 0.2 

Native American/Alaska 
Native 3 0.6 

Native Hawaiian/Pacific 
Islander 4 0.8 
Unknown 15 2.9 
White 352 68.9 
Total 510 99.7 

 

Table 1.3: Classification Level 

Level n Percent 
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Analysis and Charts 

Various components of the student educational experience and post-graduation plans will be presented 
in the following charts. The tables include the percentage of responses for each option. The tables also 
include the written question and number of respondents for each specific question (represented by n).  

2. General Questions 



OIE  June, 2015 

3. Employment after Graduation 

Table 3.1: Employment Post-Graduation 

Question n Stay in 
my 
current 
job (%) 

Start a 
new job 
(%) 

Look for 
a new 
job (%) 

Serve in 
the 
Armed 
Forces 
(%) 

Serve in an 
international 
or national 
volunteer 
organization 
(%) 

Do 
volunteer 
work (%) 

Other 
(%) 

After 
graduation, 
which of the 
following will be 
your primary 
activity related 
to 
employment? 509 20.8 24.4 41.5 1.0 0.6 0.8 11 

 

Table 3.2: Relevancy of Coursework to Job 

Question n Yes (%) No (%) Somewhat 
(%) 

Is this position related 
to your major? 121 86.0 5.0 9.1 

 

Table 3.3: Preference to Work in Major 

Question 
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4. Education after Graduation 

Table 4.1: Education Plans 

Question n I have been 
accepted to 
graduate or 
professional 
school (%) 

I have applied 
to graduate or 
professional 
school, but 
haven't heard 
about my 
acceptance yet 
(%) 

I will be pursing 
another 
undergraduate 
degree (%) 

I plan on 
continuing my 
education in 
the next year, 
but haven't 
applied yet (%) 

I don't plan 
on 
continuing 
my 
education 
within the 
next year 
(%) 

What are 
your plans 
after 
graduation 
in regards to 
continuing 
your 
education? 502 16.1 7.8 1.0 27.9 47.2 

 

Table 4.2: Highest Degree Desired 

Question n Bachelor's 
(%) 

Master's (%) Professional - J.D. 
/ M.D. (%) 

Ed.S. (%) Ph.D. or 
doctoral 
level (%) 

What is the 
highest 
degree you 
plan to 
obtain? 502 13.1 48.2 8.4 0.2 30.1 
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8. Overall Student Experiences 

Table 8.1: Retrospective Attitudes 

Question n Definitely no 
(%) 

Probably no (%) Probably yes 
(%) 

Definitely yes 
(%) 

If you had to do it over again, 
would you attend USA? 499 5.4 10.0 37.1 47.5 
If you had to do it over again, 
would you graduate with the 
same major? 497 3.6 13.7 25.4 57.3 
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